Associated Students, Inc.

Chair of the Board Policy

I. NAME

This document shall be called the ASI Chair of the Board Policy.

II. PURPOSE

This policy is in effect in order to set guidelines regarding the recognition of the Chair of the Board in the event there is an absence of that position.

III. DATE OF EFFECTIVENESS

This policy is effective as of 5/29/09 as approved by the ASI Board of Directors through AR 307.

IV. AMENDMENTS

This policy may be amended by a majority vote of the Internal Affairs Committee and a two-thirds majority vote of the ASI Board of Directors.

V. GUIDELINES

The position of Chair of the Board be filled by the President in the event of an absence/ vacancy of the Chair position.

Rationale:

The previous state of the chair position stated that in the event of an absence/vacancy of the chair, the position will be filled by the Executive VP. In addition to the President not receiving a vote on the board, the Executive VP would also be a non-voting member thus creating an additional non-voting member which could be detrimental in regards to quorum issues

Approved ASI Board: 5/29/09 (AR 307)